

R
ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8349 OF 2009

SHASHIKANT ABHISHEK KUMAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

VAISHALI ROAD CARRIERS PVT.LTD.& ORS.
(Office Report on Default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 21/02/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. B.K. Satija, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Three weeks' time is granted to both the parties to file
statement of case, failing which, the same shall not be
entertained.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)
|COURT MASTER

| |(INDU BALA KAPUR)
| |COURT MASTER

|
|