

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8349 OF 2009

SHASHIKANT ABHISHEK KUMAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

VAISHALI ROAD CARRIERS PVT.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for directions)

Date: 07/10/2013 This Appeal was called on for directions today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B.K.Satiya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

| Learned counsel for the appellant states that he will be filing the Statement  
| of Case during the course of the day. The Registry may take the Statement of  
| Case on record.

| Delay in filing the Statement of Case by respondent No. 1 is condoned.

| [KALYANI GUPTA]

| COURT MASTER

| | [SNEH BALA MEHRA]

| | COURT MASTER