

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO.8349/2009

Shashikant Abhishek Kumar

Appellant(s)

versus

Vaishali Road Carriers Pvt. Ltd. & Ors.

Respondent(s)

For on IA.No.80746/2008 for on IA.No.92588/2008)

Date : 08/06/2017 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.B.K. Satija, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajeev Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Mr.Mohit Kumar Shah, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after summer vacation.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS

(MADHU NARULA)
COURT MASTER