

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8349/2009

SHASHIKANT ABHISHEK KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VAISHALI ROAD CARRIERS PVT.LTD.. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-07-2017 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Appellant(s) Mr. B. K. Satija, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Basant, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Chandan Kumar, AOR

Mr. S.R. Setia, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv. prays and is permitted to file
Vakalatnama on behalf of the respondent(s).

List the matter after a week, as part heard.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
AR CUM PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER