

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 80746/2008,92588/2008, in Civil Appeal No(s). 8349/2009

SHASHIKANT ABHISHEK KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VAISHALI ROAD CARRIERS PVT.LTD.. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-10-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B. K. Satija, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurang Kamth, Adv.
Mr. Chandan Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this matter before the appropriate Bench, in view of the
order passed on 13th July, 2017.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR CUM PS

(S. SIVARAMAKRISHNA)
ASST.REGISTRAR